BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION 2023-154 AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACT TO MULLIN COUGHLIN, LLC

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport experienced a possible cyber breach of its computer system; and

WHEREAS, The Borough of Longport's cyber insurance carrier has made certain recommendations regarding the hiring of professionals to investigate the possible cyber incident; and

WHEREAS, Mullin Coughlin, LLC is a law firm recommended by the Borough of Longport insurance carrier to lead in the cyber investigation; and

WHEREAS, the value of the services will not exceed \$10,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Mullen Coughlin, LLC has provided an engagement letter setting forth the scope of their representation of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Available Funds as prepared by the Municipal Chief Financial Officer is hereby attached to this Resolution in accordance with Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport approves the Mayor to execute the engagement letter and contract with Mullin Coughlin, LLC for legal and investigation services to be provided in regards to the Borough's cyber incident.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE							
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	MOT.	SEC.	
RUSSO	X				X		
LEEDS	X					X	
LAWLER				X			
	X-Indicates Vot	e NV-Not Voting		AB-Absent			
	MOT-Motion	SEC-Se	econd				

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF	
ADOPTION:	
12/6/2023	
	/s/ MONICA KYLE RMC Municipal Clark